Anothony Correctional Center and Jail

ARFQ 0608 DCR2400000073 - Construction Materials Inspection and Testing Services

Labor Quote		Unit of	Estimated		Unit	Extended
	Description	Measure	Quantity *		Price	Amount
	Project Technician	Hour	210	\$	70.00	\$ 14,700.00
	Consultant	Hour	150	\$	85.00	\$ 12,750.00
	Senior Consultant	Hour	75	\$	100.00	\$ 7,500.00
	Principal Engineer	Hour	30	\$	150.00	\$ 4,500.00
	Project Manager	Hour	30	\$	120.00	\$ 3,600.00
		•	7	Total Per	rsonnel Fees:	\$ 43,050.00

rip arge	Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity*	Unit Price	Extended Amount
	Trip Charge (portal to portal)	Each	100	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00
			•	Total Trip Charge:	\$ 10,000.00

Misc. Fees	Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity*	Unit Price	Extended Amount
	Nuclear Density Gauge and/or Concrete Equipment	Each	30	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00
Total Miscellaneous Fees:				\$ 900.00	

Laboratory Services	Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity *	Unit Price		Extended Amount	
Soils	Description	Wicasure	Quantity		THEC		Amount
	Sampling and analysis of on-site and imported soils and aggregates	Each	25	\$	50.00	\$	1,250.00
	Compaction testing of all placed soils and aggregates.	Each	25	\$	50.00	\$	1,250.00
	Monitor excavation operations to verify removal of unsuitable materials.	Each	25	\$	25.00	\$	625.00
	Observe conditions of bottom of excavations prior to placement of structural fill and backfill of utility trenches. Any necessary proofrolling of areas shall be included.	Each	25	\$	25.00	\$	625.00
	Verify bearing capacity of soils at footing subgrades comply with design parameters.	Each	25	\$	50.00	\$	1,250.00
Asphalt							
	Observe proofrolling of subgrade and placement of subbase course and verify proper thickness of subbase course material.	Each	25	\$	15.00	\$	375.00
	Observe placement and rolling of asphalt paving.	Each	25	\$	25.00	\$	625.00
	Inspection and testing of asphalt materials including temperature at time of placement as paving is installed.	Each	25		\$25.00		\$625.00
Concrete							
	Concrete slump, air content and temperature sampling and batch-to-placement time.	Each	25	\$	25.00	\$	625.00

	Fabricate concrete compressive test cylinders.	Each	25	\$	120.00	\$ 3,000.00
	Perform lab testing of cylinders to verify compliance with project specifications.	Each	25	\$	40.00	\$ 1,000.00
	Observe placement of reinforcing steel to verify size, spacing, cleanliness, length, location and type of splices, and proper cover during placement of concrete.	Each	25	\$	25.00	\$ 625.00
Masonry						
	Grout and mortar control testing.	Each	25	\$	10.00	\$ 250.00
	Grout and mortar prism and cylinder strength testing.	Each	25	\$	10.00	\$ 250.00
	Rebar and grouting inspections.	Each	25	\$	25.00	\$ 625.00
Structural Steel						
	Verify welder certifications are current.	Each	25	\$	25.00	\$ 625.00
	Field inspection and testing of welded and bolted connections.	Each	25	\$	50.00	\$ 1,250.00
	Field inspection and testing steel decking installation to include gauge, acceptable bearing condition and proper installation	Each	25	\$	50.00	\$ 1,250.00
Total Laboratory Services: \$					\$ 16,125.00	

OVERALL BID AMOUNT: \$ 70,075.00

Vendor must complete the Price Page in full as failure to complete the Pricing Page in its entirety will result in Vendor's bid being disqualified. A no bid will result in Vendor's bid being disqualified.

Bidder/Vendor Information:	
Name: The Thrasher Group, Inc.	
Address: 155 Blue Angel Lane, Beaver, WV 25813	
WV Contracers License #:	
Phone No.: 304-624-4108	
Fax No.: 304-624-7831	
Email Address: athrasher@thethrashergroup.com	
Authorized Signature Curta Trus	

NOTES:

- * Quantities are estimated for bid evaluation purposes only.
- ** Estimated cost for bid evaluation purposes only.